
Norfolk St. (18-14,11-3 MEAC) -vs- Howard (26-7,13-1 MEAC)
03/14/26 at Scope Arena, Norfolk, VA

 
 

 
 
Norfolk St. 46

Howard 53

Date: 03/14/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Scope Arena, Norfolk, VA
Referees: Jimmie Gerald, Roy Jackson, Brenda Pantoja

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Norfolk St. 9 18 6 13 46
Howard 16 11 15 11 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Clinton,Jasha * 37 4-14 0-2 3-4 2-3 5 2 5 5 0 3 11
04 Richardson,Anjanae * 31 5-13 0-3 0-1 0-2 2 2 2 4 0 1 10
07 Worley,Cire * 30 2-7 2-5 0-0 4-0 4 0 2 0 0 1 6
24 Nicks,LeAire * 18 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 6
01 Clark,Da'Brya * 31 1-12 1-8 1-2 0-6 6 4 0 1 0 0 4
15 Kweti,Carmen 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 5-8 13 1 1 1 1 0 4
20 Gaston,Niyah 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
25 Bailey,Ciara 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 3 0 2
14 Hill,Jenesis 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-64 4-22 4-7 18-25 43 16 10 15 4 6 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-15   13.33% 0-6   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-19   26.32% 1-9   11.11% 2-5   40.00%
Total 19-64   29.7% 4-22   18.2% 4-7   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Thomas,Zennia * 35 4-17 0-2 7-8 5-3 8 0 3 1 1 0 15
25 Miller,Nile * 35 5-9 0-0 2-2 5-8 13 1 4 3 1 3 12
04 Henigan,Ariella * 28 3-11 1-4 4-5 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 0 11
23 Stewart,Zoe * 34 3-14 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 0 1 3 6
11 Hemingway,Sa'lah * 33 3-10 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 1 0 2 2 0 6
15 Edwards,April 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3
05 Bynum-Johnson,Destiny 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kendrick,Jada 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Moreno,Dally 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Durant,Rayne 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-68 2-15 13-15 22-24 46 8 10 12 6 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-20   30.00% 1-5   20.00% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-4   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 0-4   0.00% 7-7   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-2   50.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 19-68   27.9% 2-15   13.3% 13-15   86.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Norfolk St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard
09:48 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ZENNIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
09:43 MISS LAYUP by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:41 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ZENNIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DA'BRYA --
MISS LAYUP by CLINTON,JASHA(in the paint) 09:09

09:09 BLOCK  by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:09

08:50 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ZOE
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,NILE

08:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,NILE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CLINTON,JASHA 08:17
REBOUND OFF by CLINTON,JASHA --
GOOD JUMPER by NICKS,LEAIRE(in the paint) 08:10 2-2
ASSIST  by CLINTON,JASHA --

07:55 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ZENNIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH

FOUL  by CLARK,DA'BRYA 07:34
07:34 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by HENIGAN,ARIELLA
07:34 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by HENIGAN,ARIELLA

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE(in the paint) 07:21 4-4
ASSIST  by CLINTON,JASHA --

07:07 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ZENNIA
-- ASSIST  by STEWART,ZOE

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE(in the paint) 06:39 6-6
06:20 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ZENNIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NICKS,LEAIRE 06:18
SUB IN by BAILEY,CIARA 06:18

06:14 TURNOVER  by MILLER,NILE
TURNOVER  by CLARK,DA'BRYA 06:05

05:43 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,ZOE
GOOD 3PTR by WORLEY,CIRE 05:14 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by CLINTON,JASHA --

04:48 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ZENNIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BAILEY,CIARA 04:48

04:47 9-10 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ZENNIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BAILEY,CIARA 04:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ZENNIA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ZENNIA

TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 04:34
04:24 MISS JUMPER by HENIGAN,ARIELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DA'BRYA --
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,CIARA(in the paint) 04:07

04:07 BLOCK  by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
-- REBOUND DEF by HENIGAN,ARIELLA

03:52 9-13 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,NILE
-- ASSIST  by HENIGAN,ARIELLA

MISS JUMPER by CLINTON,JASHA 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ZOE

03:20 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ZENNIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WORLEY,CIRE 03:17
SUB IN by KWETI,CARMEN 03:17

03:11 9-16 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HENIGAN,ARIELLA



-- ASSIST  by STEWART,ZOE
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ZENNIA
02:33 MISS 3PTR by HENIGAN,ARIELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,NILE
02:28 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DA'BRYA --
02:25 FOUL  by MILLER,NILE
02:25 SUB OUT by HENIGAN,ARIELLA
02:25 SUB OUT by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
02:25 SUB IN by BYNUM-JOHNSON,DESTIN
02:25 SUB IN by EDWARDS,APRIL

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 02:25
SUB OUT by BAILEY,CIARA 02:25
SUB IN by HILL,JENESIS 02:25
SUB IN by NICKS,LEAIRE 02:25
MISS JUMPER by NICKS,LEAIRE 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ZENNIA
01:45 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,NILE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JENESIS --
FOUL  by NICKS,LEAIRE 01:24
TURNOVER  by NICKS,LEAIRE 01:24

01:24 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ZENNIA
01:24 SUB OUT by MILLER,NILE
01:24 SUB IN by MORENO,DALLY
01:24 SUB IN by DURANT,RAYNE
00:58 MISS 3PTR by BYNUM-JOHNSON,DESTIN

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DA'BRYA --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,JENESIS 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DURANT,RAYNE
SUB OUT by NICKS,LEAIRE 00:45
SUB IN by WORLEY,CIRE 00:45

00:31 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by KWETI,CARMEN --
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DA'BRYA 00:01

00:01 BLOCK  by DURANT,RAYNE
REBOUND OFF by KWETI,CARMEN --
MISS LAYUP by KWETI,CARMEN(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Norfolk St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard
SUB OUT by CLARK,DA'BRYA 10:00
SUB OUT by HILL,JENESIS 10:00
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 10:00
SUB IN by GASTON,NIYAH 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by GASTON,NIYAH 09:43 12-16 H 4
ASSIST  by CLINTON,JASHA --

09:23 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,ZOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE --
GOOD LAYUP by CLINTON,JASHA(in the paint) 08:58 14-16 H 2

08:41 MISS 3PTR by MORENO,DALLY
REBOUND DEF by KWETI,CARMEN --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE(in the paint) 08:26 16-16

08:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:09

08:09 SUB OUT by MORENO,DALLY
08:09 SUB OUT by DURANT,RAYNE
08:09 SUB OUT by STEWART,ZOE
08:09 SUB IN by HENIGAN,ARIELLA



08:09 SUB IN by THOMAS,ZENNIA
08:09 SUB IN by MILLER,NILE
08:01 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,APRIL

REBOUND DEF by CLINTON,JASHA --
TURNOVER  by CLINTON,JASHA 07:54

07:43 16-18 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HENIGAN,ARIELLA
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,NILE

GOOD LAYUP by KWETI,CARMEN(in the paint) 07:15 18-18
ASSIST  by WORLEY,CIRE --

07:00 18-20 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,NILE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CLINTON,JASHA(in the paint) 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HENIGAN,ARIELLA
06:24 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ZENNIA

REBOUND DEF by KWETI,CARMEN --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE(in the paint) 06:15 20-20

05:56 MISS JUMPER by BYNUM-JOHNSON,DESTIN
REBOUND DEF by GASTON,NIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,CIRE 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HENIGAN,ARIELLA
05:24 SUB OUT by BYNUM-JOHNSON,DESTIN
05:24 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ZENNIA
05:24 SUB IN by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
05:24 SUB IN by STEWART,ZOE

SUB OUT by CLINTON,JASHA 05:24
SUB OUT by KWETI,CARMEN 05:24
SUB OUT by GASTON,NIYAH 05:24
SUB IN by CLARK,DA'BRYA 05:24
SUB IN by HILL,JENESIS 05:24
SUB IN by NICKS,LEAIRE 05:24

05:23 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE(in the paint) 05:12

05:12 BLOCK  by STEWART,ZOE
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ZOE

04:56 TURNOVER  by HENIGAN,ARIELLA
STEAL  by HILL,JENESIS 04:56
GOOD 3PTR by WORLEY,CIRE 04:42 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE --

04:20 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DA'BRYA --
MISS JUMPER by NICKS,LEAIRE 04:03
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JENESIS --
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DA'BRYA 03:57
REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,CIRE --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DA'BRYA(in the paint) 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NILE
03:52 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,APRIL
03:52 SUB IN by THOMAS,ZENNIA

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 03:52
SUB IN by CLINTON,JASHA 03:52

03:38 23-22 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NICKS,LEAIRE 03:09 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by CLINTON,JASHA --

02:42 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,NILE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NICKS,LEAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by CLINTON,JASHA 02:26
REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,CIRE --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DA'BRYA(in the paint) 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NILE
01:52 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ZENNIA

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ZENNIA
01:48 25-24 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ZENNIA(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by NICKS,LEAIRE(in the paint) 01:19 27-24 V 3
00:53 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,ZOE

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ZENNIA
FOUL  by NICKS,LEAIRE 00:49
SUB OUT by WORLEY,CIRE 00:49
SUB IN by KWETI,CARMEN 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by THOMAS,ZENNIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:49 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ZENNIA
TURNOVER  by CLINTON,JASHA 00:37

00:37 STEAL  by MILLER,NILE
00:30 MISS 3PTR by HENIGAN,ARIELLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HILL,JENESIS 00:29
SUB OUT by NICKS,LEAIRE 00:29
SUB IN by BAILEY,CIARA 00:29

00:26 27-27 GOOD JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ZENNIA

MISS JUMPER by HILL,JENESIS(in the paint) 00:00
00:00 BLOCK  by THOMAS,ZENNIA

REBOUND OFF by KWETI,CARMEN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Norfolk St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard
SUB OUT by HILL,JENESIS 10:00
SUB OUT by KWETI,CARMEN 10:00
SUB OUT by BAILEY,CIARA 10:00
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 10:00
SUB IN by WORLEY,CIRE 10:00
SUB IN by NICKS,LEAIRE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,CIRE 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ZOE
09:21 27-29 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,ZOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ZENNIA
MISS 3PTR by CLINTON,JASHA 08:59
REBOUND OFF by CLINTON,JASHA --
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DA'BRYA 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NILE
FOUL  by NICKS,LEAIRE 08:25
SUB OUT by NICKS,LEAIRE 08:25
SUB IN by KWETI,CARMEN 08:25

08:22 MISS 3PTR by HENIGAN,ARIELLA
REBOUND DEF by KWETI,CARMEN --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 08:08
REBOUND OFF by KWETI,CARMEN --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 07:54

07:54 STEAL  by STEWART,ZOE
07:43 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ZENNIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:41 SUB OUT by MILLER,NILE
07:41 SUB IN by KENDRICK,JADA

SUB OUT by CLARK,DA'BRYA 07:41
SUB IN by HILL,JENESIS 07:41
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 07:41

07:35 MISS JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
REBOUND DEF by KWETI,CARMEN --
TURNOVER  by KWETI,CARMEN 07:33

07:24 27-31 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,ZOE
GOOD LAYUP by CLINTON,JASHA(in the paint) 07:10 29-31 H 2
ASSIST  by WORLEY,CIRE --



FOUL  by KWETI,CARMEN 06:44
06:44 29-32 H 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ZENNIA
06:44 29-33 H 4 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ZENNIA

SUB OUT by KWETI,CARMEN 06:44
SUB IN by BAILEY,CIARA 06:44
MISS JUMPER by CLINTON,JASHA 06:27
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JENESIS --
MISS JUMPER by CLINTON,JASHA 06:21
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,CIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,CIARA(in the paint) 06:16 31-33 H 2

06:08 MISS LAYUP by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BAILEY,CIARA 06:08

-- REBOUND OFF by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
06:06 MISS LAYUP by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
06:02 TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH

STEAL  by WORLEY,CIRE 06:02
TURNOVER  by CLINTON,JASHA 05:59

05:59 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,JADA
05:59 SUB IN by MILLER,NILE

SUB OUT by WORLEY,CIRE 05:59
SUB IN by NICKS,LEAIRE 05:59

05:59 STEAL  by STEWART,ZOE
05:45 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,NILE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICKS,LEAIRE --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 05:40

05:40 STEAL  by MILLER,NILE
05:36 MISS LAYUP by HENIGAN,ARIELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,NILE
05:33 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,NILE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:17 31-35 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,NILE

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ZENNIA
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HENIGAN,ARIELLA
04:41 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ZOE

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ZENNIA
04:37 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ZENNIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,CIARA --
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,CIARA 04:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33

04:20 TURNOVER  by MILLER,NILE
STEAL  by CLINTON,JASHA 04:20
TURNOVER  by CLINTON,JASHA 04:13

04:13 STEAL  by MILLER,NILE
03:56 TURNOVER  by MILLER,NILE

MISS JUMPER by NICKS,LEAIRE 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NILE

03:27 31-37 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ZENNIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by NICKS,LEAIRE 03:27
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 03:27
SUB OUT by HILL,JENESIS 03:27
SUB IN by CLARK,DA'BRYA 03:27
SUB IN by KWETI,CARMEN 03:27

03:27 31-38 H 7 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ZENNIA
SUB OUT by NICKS,LEAIRE 03:27
SUB IN by GASTON,NIYAH 03:27
TURNOVER  by GASTON,NIYAH 03:13
FOUL  by BAILEY,CIARA 02:59

02:59 31-39 H 8 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ZENNIA
02:59 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ZENNIA
02:45 FOUL  by HENIGAN,ARIELLA



GOOD FT by CLINTON,JASHA 02:45 32-40 H 8
GOOD FT by CLINTON,JASHA 02:45 33-40 H 7

02:28 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by KWETI,CARMEN --
MISS 3PTR by GASTON,NIYAH 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NILE
FOUL  by CLINTON,JASHA 01:57

01:57 33-41 H 8 GOOD FT by MILLER,NILE
01:57 33-42 H 9 GOOD FT by MILLER,NILE

SUB OUT by KWETI,CARMEN 01:57
SUB IN by WORLEY,CIRE 01:57
MISS LAYUP by CLINTON,JASHA(in the paint) 01:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CLINTON,JASHA 01:36
SUB OUT by GASTON,NIYAH 01:36
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 01:36
SUB IN by HILL,JENESIS 01:36

01:36 SUB OUT by HENIGAN,ARIELLA
01:36 SUB IN by EDWARDS,APRIL

TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 01:28
01:28 STEAL  by STEWART,ZOE
01:16 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DA'BRYA --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE(in the paint) 00:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,CIARA(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
00:14 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ZENNIA

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,CIARA --
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Norfolk St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 10:00
SUB OUT by BAILEY,CIARA 10:00
SUB IN by CLINTON,JASHA 10:00
SUB IN by KWETI,CARMEN 10:00

09:47 33-44 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,NILE

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,DA'BRYA 09:21
REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,CIRE --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DA'BRYA(in the paint) 09:10

09:10 BLOCK  by MILLER,NILE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HILL,JENESIS 09:09
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 09:09
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DA'BRYA 09:06
REBOUND OFF by KWETI,CARMEN --
GOOD LAYUP by KWETI,CARMEN(in the paint) 08:59 35-44 H 9

08:33 MISS JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
REBOUND DEF by CLINTON,JASHA --

08:20 FOUL  by STEWART,ZOE
08:17 FOUL  by EDWARDS,APRIL

MISS FT by CLINTON,JASHA 08:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLINTON,JASHA 08:17 36-44 H 8

08:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,DA'BRYA 07:49 39-44 H 5
ASSIST  by KWETI,CARMEN --



07:26 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,ZOE
07:24 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ZENNIA

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ZENNIA
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DA'BRYA 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ZOE
07:03 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ZENNIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
06:59 MISS LAYUP by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,NILE
06:55 39-47 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,APRIL

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,NILE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:52
SUB OUT by KWETI,CARMEN 06:52
SUB IN by NICKS,LEAIRE 06:52
GOOD JUMPER by CLINTON,JASHA(in the paint) 06:37 41-47 H 6
FOUL  by CLARK,DA'BRYA 06:27

06:12 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,APRIL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:09 FOUL  by STEWART,ZOE
MISS LAYUP by WORLEY,CIRE(in the paint) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NILE
05:35 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,APRIL

STEAL  by CLINTON,JASHA 05:35
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DA'BRYA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
05:03 TURNOVER  by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH

STEAL  by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 05:03
GOOD JUMPER by CLINTON,JASHA 04:57 43-47 H 4
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE --

04:21 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,APRIL
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,NILE

04:15 43-49 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,NILE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:12

04:12 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,APRIL
04:12 SUB IN by HENIGAN,ARIELLA

SUB OUT by WORLEY,CIRE 04:12
SUB OUT by NICKS,LEAIRE 04:12
SUB IN by KWETI,CARMEN 04:12
SUB IN by BAILEY,CIARA 04:12
FOUL  by CLINTON,JASHA 03:59
TURNOVER  by CLINTON,JASHA 03:59
FOUL  by CLARK,DA'BRYA 03:51

03:51 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ZENNIA
03:51 SUB IN by BYNUM-JOHNSON,DESTIN
03:42 MISS JUMPER by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH

REBOUND DEF by CLINTON,JASHA --
03:30 FOUL  by STEWART,ZOE

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DA'BRYA 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HENIGAN,ARIELLA

03:06 MISS JUMPER by HENIGAN,ARIELLA
REBOUND DEF by KWETI,CARMEN --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:58 45-49 H 4

02:58 FOUL  by HEMINGWAY,SA'LAH
02:58 SUB OUT by STEWART,ZOE
02:58 SUB IN by THOMAS,ZENNIA

MISS FT by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE(fastbreak) 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NILE

02:35 MISS LAYUP by HENIGAN,ARIELLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BAILEY,CIARA 02:35

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



02:31 45-51 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HENIGAN,ARIELLA
FOUL  by CLARK,DA'BRYA 02:31

02:31 SUB OUT by BYNUM-JOHNSON,DESTIN
02:31 SUB IN by KENDRICK,JADA

SUB OUT by BAILEY,CIARA 02:31
SUB IN by NICKS,LEAIRE 02:31

02:31 MISS FT by HENIGAN,ARIELLA
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,NILE

REBOUND DEF by KWETI,CARMEN --
MISS 3PTR by CLINTON,JASHA 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ZENNIA
01:43 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ZENNIA

-- REBOUND OFF by KENDRICK,JADA
01:23 MISS LAYUP by HENIGAN,ARIELLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KWETI,CARMEN 01:23
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:20 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by KWETI,CARMEN 01:20
SUB IN by WORLEY,CIRE 01:20

01:07 FOUL  by KENDRICK,JADA
01:07 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,JADA
01:07 SUB IN by EDWARDS,APRIL

SUB IN by KWETI,CARMEN 01:07
SUB OUT by NICKS,LEAIRE 01:07
MISS FT by CLARK,DA'BRYA 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLARK,DA'BRYA 01:07 46-51 H 5

00:59 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,APRIL
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE(in the paint) 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:55

00:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:41 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,APRIL

STEAL  by CLINTON,JASHA 00:41
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,CIRE 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NILE
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 00:22

00:22 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,APRIL
00:22 SUB IN by KENDRICK,JADA
00:22 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by HENIGAN,ARIELLA
00:22 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by HENIGAN,ARIELLA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:22
SUB OUT by CLARK,DA'BRYA 00:22
SUB IN by GASTON,NIYAH 00:22
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ANJANAE 00:12
REBOUND OFF by GASTON,NIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by GASTON,NIYAH 00:06
REBOUND OFF by KWETI,CARMEN --
MISS LAYUP by KWETI,CARMEN(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,CIRE --
MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,CIRE(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


